9,384,583

5,176
185,089
282,146

Total non-current liabilities 9,615,802 9,860,593
Total liabilities 9,980,391 9,975,573
Net assets 1,758,236 1,745,640
Equity
Contributed equity
Asset revaluation surplus
Accumulated deficit

C11
(715,888)
2,755,888
(281,764)

(715,888)
2,755,888
(294,360)

Total equity 1,758,236 1,745,640

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
*Refer to Note A1-8 for details regarding the restatement as prior period adjustments.

Seqwater Annual Report 2020-21  | Supporting Queensland’s Recovery 35

Statement of changes in equity
for the year ended 30 June 2021

Accumulated
deficit
(restated)*
$000

Asset
revaluation
surplus
$000

Contributed
equity

$000

Total

$000
Balance as at 1 July 2019 as previously reported (327,343) 2,724,846 (715,888) 1,681 ,615
Prior period adjustment* (4,115) - - (4,115)
Balance as at 1 July 2019 restated (331,458) 2,724.846 (715,888) 1,677,500
Operating profit 37,098 - - 37,098
Total other comprehensive income:

- increase in asset revaluation surplus - 31,042 - 31,042
Balance as at 30 June 2020 (294,360) 2,755,888 (715,888) 1,745,640

Balance as at 1 July 2020 (294,360) 2,755,888 (715,888) 1,745,640
Operating profit 1 2,596 - - 1 2,596
Balance as at 30 June 2021 (281,764) 2,755,888 (715,888) 1,758,236

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
 *Refer to Note A1-8 for details regarding the restatement as prior period adjustments

36 Seqwater Annual Report 2020-21  | Supporting Queensland’s Recovery

for the year ended 30 June 2021
Accumulated Asset Contributed Total

Balance as at 1 July 2019 as previously reported (327,343) 2,724,846 (715,888) 1,681,615
Prior period adjustment* (4,115) - - (4,115)
Balance as at 1 July 2019 restated (331,458) 2,724.846 (715,888) 1,677,500
Operating profit 37,098 - - 37,098
Total other comprehensive income:

- increase in asset revaluation surplus - 31,042 - 31,042
Balance as at 30 June 2020 (294,360) 2,755,888 (715,888) 1,745,640

Balance as at 1 July 2020 (294,360) 2,755,888 (715,888) 1,745,640
Operating profit 12,596 - - 12,596
Balance as at 30 June 2021 (281,764) 2,755,888 (715,888) 1,758,236

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

Statement of cash flows
for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes 2021
$000

2020
$000

Cash flows from operating activities
Inflows:
Receipts from water services
Grants received
Interest received
Other revenue
GST collected

[…]

All other assets and liabilities are classified as non-current.

A1-8 Prior period adjustments

During the reporting period, the Entity has undertaken a review of employment arrangements. While the review continues, work to
date has identified that rectification payments were required to be made to current and former staff members in the review period
from 1 January 2013.

An estimate has been completed for the period between financial years 2013 to 2019. The annual amounts were not material to profit
for any of the individual years to which they related. A total of $5.8 million is included in the restatement of retained earnings as
required by AASB 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors.

In addition, the Entity has recognised net $1.1 million as an expense in 2021 relating to rectification payments. The estimate has
been revised based on the ongoing employment arrangement considerations and additional data.

The prior period adjustment has been corrected by restating the affected financial statement line items for the prior periods as
follows:

Balance Sheet (Extract) As previously stated
30 June 2019

Increase/(decrease)
30 June 2019

Restated
30 June 2019

$000 $000 $000
Current liabilities – employee Benefits 20,780 5,878 26,658
Non current liabilities - deferred tax
liabilities 155,630 (1,763) 153,867
Net assets 1,681,615 (4,115) 1,677,500
Accumulated deficit (327,343) (4,115) (331,458)
Total equity 1,681,615 (4,115) 1,677,500

A1-9 Authorisation of financial statements for issue

The financial statements were authorised for issue by the Board on 21 September 2021.

A2 Objectives of the Entity
The Entity is primarily involved in the supply of water services and carrying out water activities.

As set out in the South East Queensland Water (Restructuring) Act 2007, the Entity must carry out its functions as a commercial
enterprise. The Entity meets the definition of a for profit entity for the purposes of the accounting standards.

42 Seqwater Annual Report 2020-21  | Supporting Queensland’s Recovery

Balance Sheet (Extract) As previously stated Increase/(decrease) Restated